

## Press Release October 5, 2023

## Art Düsseldorf Announces Jury for the 2024 Edition

The fair has appointed six art experts.

The jury of Art Düsseldorf will review and evaluate all applications for the 2024 edition. Art Düsseldorf will take place at the Areal Böhler in Düsseldorf from April 12 to 14, 2024 (with a preview on April 11, 2024), as it has annually since 2017. Last year, 95 galleries were selected to exhibit at the art fair. The selection is made by a committee of gallerists who participate in the fair. For the 2024 edition, the jury will be composed of the following art experts:

- · Laura Attanasio (Pace Gallery)
- Thomas Krinzinger (Galerie Krinzinger)
- Linn Lühn (Linn Lühn)
- Max Mayer (Galerie Max Mayer)
- · Constanze Murfitt (Meyer Riegger)
- Alexander Sies (Sies + Höke)

Walter Gehlen, Director of Art Düsseldorf: "I am delighted to welcome two new members to our jury: Constanze Murfitt from Meyer Riegger and Laura Attanasio from Pace. With their appointment, we are not only welcoming two experienced personalities to our jury but also two new galleries that are represented at Art Düsseldorf for the first time. We are also pleased to have Thomas Krinzinger from Vienna, as well as Linn Lühn, Max Mayer, and Alexander Sies as representatives of Düsseldorf galleries."

Galleries are invited to apply for the next edition of Art Düsseldorf until November 6, 2023. There is an early bird offer available until October 6, 2023.

MAIN PARTNER



**Preview:** 11 April 2024 **Duration:** 12 – 14 April 2024

For further information:

www.art-dus.de

## Contact

Press Contact
Kathrin Luz
Art.Fair International GmbH
Alteburger Straße 36
50678 Köln
M +49 171 310 24 72
kl@luz-communication.de

Communication & Marketing Dr. Annalena Roters Art.Fair International GmbH

Alteburger Straße 36 50678 Köln M +49 151 554 805 02

roters@art-dus.de